Commissioner Patrick, Commissioner Long 

Spears, Commissioner Davis Johnson, 

Commissioner Terry, Commissioner Massiah, 

Commissioner Bolton, and Commissioner Johnson

7 - 

2025-1437
Commission District(s): District 4

To approve an allocation of Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) from the 

District 4 Reserve for Appropriation for Fiscal Year 2025 designated to Good 

Hands Handyman, a nonprofit organization located in Stone Mountain, Georgia, 

for the purpose of providing affordable housing repairs to qualified senior 

homeowners and individuals with disabilities